
RESOLUTION No. 2 8 4  

B E  IT RESOLVED t h a t  the  Common Council hereby adopts the budget approved by t h e  
Budget Committee of the  City of Stayton on May 21, 1981, now on f i l e  i n  t he  
Office of t h e  City Administrator.  

BE IT RESOLVED t h a t  t h e  Common Council hereby l e v i e s  the  taxes  provided f o r  i n  
the Budget adopted i n  Paragraph 1 of t h i s  Resolution i n  t h e  aggregate amount of 
$620,712.06 and t h a t  these  t axes  a r e  hereby levied  upon a l l  taxable  property 
w i t h i n  the City o f  Stayton as  of January 1 ,  1981. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED t h a t  t h e  amount f o r  t h e  f i s c a l  year  beginning Ju ly  1 ,  
1981, and f o r  the  purposes shown below a r e  hereby appropriated a s  fo l lows:  

Administration 

Police Department 

E.R.S. Center 

F i r e  Department 

Planning Department 

Library 

GENERAL FUND 

$ 94,411 

Parks 32,228 

Community Center 25,437 

Summer Recreation 14,750 

Municipal Court & Legal 

Non-Departmental 

General Operating Contingency 20,000 

Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance 70,598 

Total General Fund Appropriation $835,072 



WATER FUND 

Personal Services 

Materials & Services 

Capital Out1 ay 

Transfers t o  Other Funds 

Bond Principal & In te res t  

General Operating Contingency 

Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance 

Total Water Fund Appropriation 

SEWER FUND 

Personal Services 

Materials & Services 

Capital Outlay 

Transfers t o  Other Funds 

Bond Principal & In te res t  

General Operating Contingency 

Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance 

Total Sewer Fund Appropriation 

ENGINEERING FUND 

Personal Services 

Materials & Services 

General Operating Contingency 

Total Engineering Fund Appropriation 



STREET FUND 

Personal Services 

Mater ia l s  & Services 

Capital Outlay 

Transfers  t o  Engineering Fund 

General Operating Contingency 

Total S t r e e t  Fund Appropriation 

STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND 

Capital Out1 ay $1 00,370 

Transfer  t o  Engineering Fund 13,000 

Total S t r e e t  Improvement Fund Appropriation $113,370 

UTILITY SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FUND 

Capital  Outlay $ 49,500 

.Total U t i l i t y  System Development Fund 
Appropriation 

STORM SEWER BOND FUND 

Bond Pr inc ipa l  & I n t e r e s t  $ 14,013 

Total Storm Sewer Bond Fund Appropriation 

SWIMMING POOL F U N D  

Personal Serv ices  $ 30,000 

Mater ia l s  & Services  

Capital  Outlay 

Transfer  t o  General Fund 4,000 

Total  Swimming Pool Fund Appropriation 

SWIMMING POOL BOND 

Bond Pr inc ipa l  & I n t e r e s t  $ 28,745 

Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance 6,000 

Total  Swimming Pool Bond Appropriation 



REVENUE SHARING FUND 

Materials & Services 

Capital Outlay 

Transfer t o  Special Reserve 

Total Revenue Sharing Appropriation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND 

Reserve fo r  Future Expenditure 

Total Special Reserve Fund Appropriation 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

Capital Out1 ay 

Transfer t o  Engineering Fund 

Total Capital Projects Fund Appropriation 

iR 
PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THIS -30 DAY OF ~ & , u E  , 1981 

Signed by the Mayor this qk day of (T&, , 1981. 

\L p L 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

,' 


